## CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO	
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA APPROVING THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF A PORTERCORP PORTER/POLIGON SHELTER FROM REP SERVICES, INC. FOR THE PARKS AND RECREATION FITNESS PARK IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$91,700.00; PROVIDING FOR CONTINGENCY FUNDING; PROVIDING FOR NATIONAL JOINT POWERS ALLIANCE (NJPA) COOPERATIVE PURCHASING CONTRACT NO. 022113	
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA:	COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
Section 1: That the City Commission of the City of Margate, Florida, hereby approves purchase and installation of a PorterCorp Porter/Poligon Shelter from Rep Services, Inc. for the Parks and Recreation Fitness Park in an amount not to exceed \$91,700.00 utilizing the National Joint Powers Alliance (NJPA) Cooperative Purchasing Contract No. 022113.	
$\underline{\text{Section 2}}\colon$ That the Mayor and City Manager are hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract for the above, or the administration is authorized to issue a purchase order to implement same.	
Section 3: That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage.	
PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS	_day of2016.
ATTEST:	
JOSEPH J. KAVANAGH MAY	OR TOMMY RUZZANO
REC	ORD OF VOTE
Pee	one rman erico

Bryan Ruzzano